TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Olympia Food Industries, Inc.		10/24/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pita Pan, LLC	
Street Address:	401East Joe Orr Road	
City:	Chicago Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60411	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2135138	PITA PAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-236-8500

Email: ekeating@cookalex.com
Correspondent Name: Edward M. Keating
Address Line 1: 200 W. Adams St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1262-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Keating
Signature:	/EDWARD M.KEATING/
Date:	11/01/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003419 FRAME: 0343

900061504

Total Attachments: 1

source=PitaASSIGN.PDF#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003419 FRAME: 0344

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Olympia Food Industries, Inc., whose address is 5757 West 59th Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60638, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,135,138, dated February 10, 1998, and

WHEREAS, Pita Pan, LLC, whose address is 401 East Joe Orr Road, Chicago Heights, Illinois 60411, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Olympia Food Industries, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Pita Pan, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

OLYMPIA FOOD INDUSTRIES, INC.

Andre P. Papantoniou President

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF COOK)

On this 24 day of October, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county of aforesaid came Andre P. Papantoniou, known to me as President of Olympia Food Industries, Inc., who acknowledges that he executed the foregoing Assignment for and on behalf of Olympia Food Industries, Inc. for the uses and purposes set forth.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CINDY LOPEZ

Notary Public State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2009

REEL: 003419 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 11/01/2006